FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
2005-06 PRELIMINARY TITLE I, PART A ALLOCATION

20% Set-Aside for 10% Set-Aside for
Total LEA Preliminary Florida's NCLB 5% Set-Aside for 1% Set-Aside for Professional
DISTRICT NAME (LEA NAME) Allocation Choice Highly Qualified Parental Involvement Development1
Amounts Rounded Down Amounts Rounded Down Amounts Rounded Down Amounts Rounded Down Amounts Rounded Down

LEAs to which 0 % (zero) school improvement set-aside was subtracted

ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $5,992,440 $1,198,488 $299,622 $59,924 $599,244
BAKER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $771,459 $154,292 $38,573 $7,715 $77,146
BAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $5,459,656 $1,091,931 $272,983 $54,597 $545,966
BRADFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $882,296 $176,459 $44,115 $8,823 $88,230
BREVARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $11,919,379 $2,383,876 $595,969 $119,194 $1,191,938
CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $514,048 $102,810 $25,702 $5,140 $51,405
CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,725,795 $545,159 $136,290 $27,258 $272,580
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,483,445 $496,689 $124,172 $24,834 $248,345
COLLIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $6,245,675 $1,249,135 $312,284 $62,457 $624,568
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,686,069 $337,214 $84,303 $16,861 $168,607
DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $654,643 $130,929 $32,732 $6,546 $65,464
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,686,069 $337,214 $84,303 $16,861 $168,607
DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $654,643 $130,929 $32,732 $6,546 $65,464
ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $12,467,767 $2,493,553 $623,388 $124,678 $1,246,777
FLAGLER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,190,190 $238,038 $59,510 $11,902 $119,019
FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $367,456 $73,491 $18,373 $3,675 $36,746
GADSDEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,458,609 $491,722 $122,930 $24,586 $245,861
GILCHRIST COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $617,804 $123,561 $30,890 $6,178 $61,780
GLADES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $391,593 $78,319 $19,580 $3,916 $39,159
GULF COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $454,697 $90,939 $22,735 $4,547 $45,470
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $695,335 $139,067 $34,767 $6,953 $69,534
HARDEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,707,610 $341,522 $85,381 $17,076 $170,761
HENDRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,166,545 $433,309 $108,327 $21,665 $216,655
HIGHLANDS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $3,030,215 $606,043 $151,511 $30,302 $303,022
HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $883,754 $176,751 $44,188 $8,838 $88,375
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,437,316 $487,463 $121,866 $24,373 $243,732
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,609,325 $321,865 $80,466 $16,093 $160,933
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $547,041 $109,408 $27,352 $5,470 $54,704
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $283,700 $56,740 $14,185 $2,837 $28,370
LEON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $5,351,914 $1,070,383 $267,596 $53,519 $535,191
LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,587,325 $317,465 $79,366 $15,873 $158,733
LIBERTY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $270,009 $54,002 $13,500 $2,700 $27,001
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $838,071 $167,614 $41,904 $8,381 $83,807
MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $2,238,079 $447,616 $111,904 $22,381 $223,808
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,348,194 $269,639 $67,410 $13,482 $134,819
NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,046,884 $209,377 $52,344 $10,469 $104,688
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,634,952 $326,990 $81,748 $16,350 $163,495
PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $3,783,544 $756,709 $189,177 $37,835 $378,354
SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $3,359,506 $671,901 $167,975 $33,595 $335,951
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $4,610,638 $922,128 $230,532 $46,106 $461,064
ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,823,199 $364,640 $91,160 $18,232 $182,320
ST. LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $7,268,711 $1,453,742 $363,436 $72,687 $726,871
SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,683,586 $336,717 $84,179 $16,836 $168,359
SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,527,341 $305,468 $76,367 $15,273 $152,734
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DISTRICT NAME (LEA NAME)

TAYLOR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

WAKULLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
P.K. YONGE LAB SCHOOL

A.D. HENDERSON LAB SCHOOL

FSU LAB SCHOOL

FAMU LAB SCHOOL

FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & THE BLIND

BROWARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DADE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANATEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OSCEOLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PASCO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEMINOLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CITRUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUVAL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TOTAL ALLOCATION TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
2005-06 PRELIMINARY TITLE I, PART A ALLOCATION

20% Set-Aside for

Total LEA Preliminary Florida's NCLB 5% Set-Aside for

Allocation Choice Highly Qualified
LEAs to which 0 % (zero) school improvement set-aside was subtracted
$816,577 $163,315 $40,829
$383,194 $76,639 $19,160
$657,560 $131,512 $32,878
$909,582 $181,916 $45,479
$93,328 $18,666 $4,666
$39,909 $7,982 $1,995
$204,694 $40,939 $10,235
$98,140 $19,628 $4,907
$162,285 $32,457 $8,114
LEAs to which the total of 4% school improvement set-aside was subtracted
$55,580,898 $11,116,180 $2,779,045
$2,567,763 $513,553 $128,388
$131,555,989 $26,311,198 $6,577,799
$4,053,871 $810,774 $202,694
$41,837,850 $8,367,570 $2,091,893
$6,972,342 $1,394,468 $348,617
$11,054,470 $2,210,894 $552,724
$36,350,717 $7,270,143 $1,817,536
$8,226,537 $1,645,307 $411,327
$31,384,593 $6,276,919 $1,569,230
$11,358,647 $2,271,729 $567,932
$24,462,120 $4,892,424 $1,223,106
$20,362,182 $4,072,436 $1,018,109
$7,825,990 $1,565,198 $391,300
$13,525,624 $2,705,125 $676,281
LEAs to which from 3% to 3.99% of school improvement set-aside was subtracted
$3,492,047 $698,409 $174,602
$28,636,725 $5,727,345 $1,431,836
LEAs to which from less than 1% upto 1.99% of school improvement set-aside was subtracted
$6,836,142 $1,367,228 $341,807
$12,489,469 $2,497,894 $624,473
$4,145,856 $829,171 $207,293
$1,712,581 $342,516 $85,629

$579,154,209 $115,830,842 $28,957,710

1% Set-Aside for
Parental Involvement

$8,166
$3,832
$6,576
$9,096
$933
$399
$2,047
$981
$1,623

$555,809
$25,678
$1,315,560
$40,539
$418,379
$69,723
$110,545
$363,507
$82,265
$313,846
$113,586
$244,621
$203,622
$78,260
$135,256

$34,920
$286,367

$68,361
$124,895
$41,459
$17,126

$5,791,542

10% Set-Aside for
Professional

Development1

$81,658
$38,319
$65,756
$90,958
$9,333
$3,991
$20,469
$9,814
$16,229

$5,558,090
$256,776
$13,155,599
$405,387
$4,183,785
$697,234
$1,105,447
$3,635,072
$822,654
$3,138,459
$1,135,865
$2,446,212
$2,036,218
$782,599
$1,352,562

$349,205
$2,863,673

$683,614
$1,248,947
$414,586
$171,258

$57,915,421

NOTE: Preliminary allocation is subject to change. Amounts calculated based on Preliminary Allocaiton from USDE. Adjustments to LEAs for Florida School for Deaf and Blind estimated at 85% of prior year. Adjustments to LEAs for allocation to LAB Schools esti

Source: Preliminary Allocation to Florida from USDE, dated 03-04-05 2
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