FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 2005-06 PRELIMINARY TITLE I, PART A ALLOCATION

	40/ Sat Apida for	10% Set-Aside for Professional								
	Total LEA Preliminary	Florida's NCLB	5% Set-Aside for	1% Set-Aside for						
DISTRICT NAME (LEA NAME)	Allocation	Choice	Highly Qualified	Parental Involvement	Development ¹					
	Amounts Rounded Down	Amounts Rounded Down	Amounts Rounded Down	Amounts Rounded Down	Amounts Rounded Down					
LEAs to which 0 % (zero) school improvement set-aside was subtracted										
ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$5,992,440	\$1,198,488	\$299,622	\$59,924	\$599,244					
BAKER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$771,459	\$154,292	\$38,573	\$7,715	\$77,146					
BAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$5,459,656	\$1,091,931	\$272,983	\$54,597	\$545,966					
BRADFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$882,296	\$176,459	\$44,115	\$8,823	\$88,230					
BREVARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$11,919,379	\$2,383,876	\$595,969	\$119,194	\$1,191,938					
CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$514,048	\$102,810	\$25,702	\$5,140	\$51,405					
CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,725,795	\$545,159	\$136,290	\$27,258	\$272,580					
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,483,445	\$496,689	\$124,172	\$24,834	\$248,345					
COLLIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$6,245,675	\$1,249,135	\$312,284	\$62,457	\$624,568					
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,686,069	\$337,214	\$84,303	\$16,861	\$168,607					
DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$654,643	\$130,929	\$32,732	\$6,546	\$65,464					
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,686,069	\$337,214	\$84,303	\$16,861	\$168,607					
DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$654,643	\$130,929	\$32,732	\$6,546	\$65,464					
ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$12,467,767	\$2,493,553	\$623,388	\$124,678	\$1,246,777					
FLAGLER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,190,190	\$238,038	\$59,510	\$11,902	\$119,019					
FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$367,456	\$73,491	\$18,373	\$3,675	\$36,746					
GADSDEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,458,609	\$491,722	\$122,930	\$24,586	\$245,861					
GILCHRIST COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$617,804	\$123,561	\$30,890	\$6,178	\$61,780					
GLADES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$391,593	\$78,319	\$19,580	\$3,916	\$39,159					
GULF COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$454,697	\$90,939	\$22,735	\$4,547	\$45,470					
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$695,335	\$139,067	\$34,767	\$6,953	\$69,534					
HARDEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,707,610	\$341,522	\$85,381	\$17,076	\$170,761					
HENDRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,166,545	\$433,309	\$108,327	\$21,665	\$216,655					
HIGHLANDS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$3,030,215	\$606,043	\$151,511	\$30,302	\$303,022					
HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$883,754	\$176,751	\$44,188	\$8,838	\$88,375					
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,437,316	\$487,463	\$121,866	\$24,373	\$243,732					
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,609,325	\$321,865	\$80,466	\$16,093	\$160,933					
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$547,041	\$109,408	\$27,352	\$5,470	\$54,704					
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$283,700	\$56,740	\$14,185	\$2,837	\$28,370					
LEON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$5,351,914	\$1,070,383	\$267,596	\$53,519	\$535,191					
LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,587,325	\$317,465	\$79,366	\$15,873	\$158,733					
LIBERTY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$270,009	\$54,002	\$13,500	\$2,700	\$27,001					
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$838,071	\$167,614	\$41,904	\$8,381	\$83,807					
MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,238,079	\$447,616	\$111,904	\$22,381	\$223,808					
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,348,194	\$269,639	\$67,410	\$13,482	\$134,819					
NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,046,884	\$209,377	\$52,344	\$10,469	\$104,688					
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,634,952	\$326,990	\$81,748	\$16,350	\$163,495					
PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$3,783,544	\$756,709	\$189,177	\$37,835	\$378,354					
SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$3,359,506	\$671,901	\$167,975	\$33,595	\$335,951					
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$4,610,638	\$922,128	\$230,532	\$46,106	\$461,064					
ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,823,199	\$364,640	\$91,160	\$18,232	\$182,320					
ST. LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$7,268,711	\$1,453,742	\$363,436	\$72,687	\$726,871					
SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,683,586	\$336,717	\$84,179	\$16,836	\$168,359					
SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,527,341	\$305,468	\$76,367	\$15,273	\$152,734					

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 2005-06 PRELIMINARY TITLE I, PART A ALLOCATION

		10% Set-Aside for							
	Total LEA Preliminary	Florida's NCLB	5% Set-Aside for	1% Set-Aside for	Professional				
DISTRICT NAME (LEA NAME)	Allocation	Choice	Highly Qualified	Parental Involvement	Development ¹				
LEAs to which 0 % (zero) school improvement set-aside was subtracted									
TAYLOR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$816,577	\$163,315	\$40,829	\$8,166	\$81,658				
UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$383,194	\$76,639	\$19,160	\$3,832	\$38,319				
WAKULLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$657,560	\$131,512	\$32,878	\$6,576	\$65,756				
WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$909,582	\$181,916	\$45,479	\$9,096	\$90,958				
P.K. YONGE LAB SCHOOL	\$93,328	\$18,666	\$4,666	\$933	\$9,333				
A.D. HENDERSON LAB SCHOOL	\$39,909	\$7,982	\$1,995	\$399	\$3,991				
FSU LAB SCHOOL	\$204,694	\$40,939	\$10,235	\$2,047	\$20,469				
FAMU LAB SCHOOL	\$98,140	\$19,628	\$4,907	\$981	\$9,814				
FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & THE BLIND	\$162,285	\$32,457	\$8,114	\$1,623	\$16,229				
LEAs to which the total of 4% school improvement set-aside was subtracted									
BROWARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$55,580,898	\$11,116,180	\$2,779,045	\$555,809	\$5,558,090				
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$2,567,763	\$513,553	\$128,388	\$25,678	\$256,776				
DADE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$131,555,989	\$26,311,198	\$6,577,799	\$1,315,560	\$13,155,599				
HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$4,053,871	\$810,774	\$202,694	\$40,539	\$405,387				
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$41,837,850	\$8,367,570	\$2,091,893	\$418,379	\$4,183,785				
MANATEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$6,972,342	\$1,394,468	\$348,617	\$69,723	\$697,234				
MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$11,054,470	\$2,210,894	\$552,724	\$110,545	\$1,105,447				
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$36,350,717	\$7,270,143	\$1,817,536	\$363,507	\$3,635,072				
OSCEOLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$8,226,537	\$1,645,307	\$411,327	\$82,265	\$822,654				
PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$31,384,593	\$6,276,919	\$1,569,230	\$313,846	\$3,138,459				
PASCO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$11,358,647	\$2,271,729	\$567,932	\$113,586	\$1,135,865				
PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$24,462,120	\$4,892,424	\$1,223,106	\$244,621	\$2,446,212				
POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$20,362,182	\$4,072,436	\$1,018,109	\$203,622	\$2,036,218				
SEMINOLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$7,825,990	\$1,565,198	\$391,300	\$78,260	\$782,599				
VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$13,525,624	\$2,705,125	\$676,281	\$135,256	\$1,352,562				
	LEAs to which from 3% to 3.	99% of school improvement s	set-aside was subtracted						
CITRUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$3,492,047	\$698,409	\$174,602	\$34,920	\$349,205				
DUVAL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$28,636,725	\$5,727,345	\$1,431,836	\$286,367	\$2,863,673				
	LEAs to which from less than 1% ι	upto 1.99% of school improve	ment set-aside was subtracte	ed					
LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$6,836,142	\$1,367,228	\$341,807	\$68,361	\$683,614				
LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$12,489,469	\$2,497,894	\$624,473	\$124,895	\$1,248,947				
OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$4,145,856	\$829,171	\$207,293	\$41,459	\$414,586				
WALTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$1,712,581	\$342,516	\$85,629	\$17,126	\$171,258				
TOTAL ALLOCATION TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS	\$579,154,209	\$115,830,842	\$28,957,710	\$5,791,542	\$57,915,421				

NOTE: Preliminary allocation is subject to change. Amounts calculated based on Preliminary Allocation from USDE. Adjustments to LEAs for Florida School for Deaf and Blind estimated at 85% of prior year. Adjustments to LEAs for allocation to LAB Schools esti